KOWARY KAT SR

B General Technical Characteristics —&§&4 W Typical Applications BB
Metallized polyester film, non-inductive wound construction Suitable for blocking, by-pass, coupling and decoupling

SRBEN | TR WRE. SRS (£8)
Small size, light weight, excellent self-healing properly

N, EER , BRMRLE

Wrapped with polyester adhesive tape and ends filled

HMEDEEBRRERTHAR | Pl A E S

M Electrical Characteristics BBSI5%

Reference Standard 3 |FEfRAE: IEC60384-2

Climatic Category S{&E51: 55/105/21

Rated Temperature EiERE: 85°C

Operating Temperature Range: -55°C ~105°C

TEREBE: (+85°C to +105°C: decreasing factor 1.25% per °C for Ug)
Rated Voltage ZUERE: 50VDC, 63VDC, 100VDC, 250VDC, 400VDC, 630VDC, 1000VDC,
Capacitance Range EBRE50E! 0.010uF ~ 10.0uF

Capacitance Tolerance EBRERZE: 5% (J), £10%(K), £20%(M)

Dissipation Factor }RFERIEY]: <1.0% Measured at 1KHz and 20°C.

Test Voltage fiiEE[E: 1.6Ukfor 5 sec.

Insulation Resistance #&45FE3[H: Urs<100V: 23750MQ, for Cn<0.33uF

21250s, for Cy>0.33puF Measured at 20°C, 10V and 1 min.
Ur>100V: 230000MQ, for Cn<0.33uF
210000s, for Cy>0.33uF Measured at 20°C, 100V and 1 min.
Maximum Pulse Rise Time(dV/dt) FARKHIEFHERE:

dV/dt [V/ps]
Ur (V)
P=12.0 P=14.5 P=20.0 P=27.5 P=33.0
50/63 6 6 2 1.5 1
100 9 9 3 2 1
250 20 20 8 5 2.5
400 30 30 10 7 4
630 40 40 15 10 6
1000 50 50 25 12 8

If the working voltage (U) is lower than the rated voltage (Ur), the capacitor can be worked at a higher dV/dt. In this case, the maximum
allowed dV/dt is obtain by multiplying the left value with Ug/U.

LR TIFBE U tHEERE Ur(R , BBE=RAT TIFEESAY dV/dt 175 |, XA dV/dt RTHERAZEZRIERLL Ur/U.
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KOWARY

B Part Number System F=méwiaiitiA

K4T

HREEAREREER

K4T 2A 334 K H L 0 40 el
BERG EERE TMREE BERE FTRKEL SIEINT/A%AE  Sl&4kRE 5l&KE AIERYRAS
Series Code: Voltage: Capacitance: Cap. Tol.:  Length: Lead form and Lead type: Lead length: Internal
K4T: 1H=50V 104: 0.1uF J: 5% G=12.0mm packaging code: 0=none 05=5mm code
CL20T Series 1J=63V 105: 1.0pF K: +10% H=14.5mm L=straight lead 40=40mm

2A=100V M: £ 20% 1=20.0mm

2E=250V L=27.5mm

2G=400V N=33.0mm

2J=630V

3A=1000V

M Electrical Specification & Part Numbers Reference #igBIS&% (mm)

cap 5%‘;33(:((3:3(,&?)’ N Cap | 100VDC (63VAC) N Cap | 250VDC (160VAC) N
(uF) D L d (HF) D L d (HF) D L d
0.33 52 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT1J334***xx**xx 0.068 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2AB83********* 0.047 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2E473********
0.39 55 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T1J394*xxrx*x** 0.082 | 5.2 [12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A823********* 0.056 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2E563*********
0.47 55 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT1J474* >+ 0.10 52 [12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A104x***xx* 0.068 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2EB83*********
0.56 6.0 [ 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT1J564******** 0.12 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A124**x*xx*x 0.082 | 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2EG2Z*****rx*
0.68 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT1J684********* 0.15 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A154%******xx 0.10 55 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT2E104*********
0.82 6.5 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT1J824*x******* 0.18 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A184*******xx 0.12 55 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT2E124********

1.0 7.0 | 145 | 0.8 | KAT1J105******* 0.22 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A224*****xx*x 0.15 55 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2E 154 > **x*

1.2 7.0 [ 145 | 0.8 | KAT1J125*  *xwxx 0.27 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2A274******** 0.18 55 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT2E184*****+**x

1.5 6.7 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT1J155* ******* 0.33 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2A334*******xx 0.22 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2E224*********

1.8 7.0 [20.0 | 0.8 | KAT1J185* Hxxwxnx 0.39 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2A3Q94**r**xx*x 0.27 6.5 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2E274*****+***

2.2 7.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT1J225*  ****x 0.47 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2A474*****xx*x 0.33 6.5 | 20.0 | 0.6 | KAT2E334*****xxx*

2.7 8.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T1J275********* 0.56 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.6 | KAT2AB564********* 0.39 6.5 | 20.0 | 0.6 | KAT2E394*********

3.3 9.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT1J335********* 0.68 6.8 | 14.5 | 0.8 | KAT2AB84********* 0.47 7.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E474********

3.9 9.5 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T1J395* ****x 0.82 7.0 | 145 | 0.8 | KAT2A824******x* 0.56 7.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2ESG4*********

4.7 8.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT1J475* x> 1.0 7.7 |120.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A105* ******* 0.68 8.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2EG84*********

5.6 9.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT1J565* ******* 1.2 7.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A125** *****xx 0.82 8.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2EB24*********

6.8 10.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT1J685********* 1.5 8.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A155* **xx*x 1.0 9.0 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E1Q5*********

8.2 10.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T1J825*  **** 1.8 8.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A185********* 1.2 8.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT2E125*********

10.0 11.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT1J106********* 2.2 9.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A225%******xx 1.5 9.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT2E155*********

2.7 9.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A275* *****x 1.8 9.5 | 275 | 0.8 | KAT2E185********
3.3 9.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T2A335****xx** 2.2 11.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E225*********
3.9 9.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT2A395  *****xx 2.7 12.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E275*********
4.7 10.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A475* *****xx 3.3 13.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E335*********
5.6 10.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2A565********* 3.9 14.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2E3Q5*****rwxx
6.8 11.5 [ 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2AB85********* 4.7 15.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2E475*********
8.2 12.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A825* ******* 5.6 16.5 | 33.0 | 1.0 | KAT2ESE5*********
10.0 13.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT2A106™******** 6.8 18.5 | 33.0 | 1.0 | KAT2EGB85™********

8.2 20.0 | 33.0 | 1.0 | K4T2E825* *******

10.0 | 22.0 | 33.0 | 1.0 | KAT2E106™********

FiE 1 1. e = Capacitance tolerance code, Pitch, Lead form and packaging code, Lead type, Lead length, Internal code.

TR RN RIRE | 5IHIIE | SILINTRIERAT , 1%, SIKKE , WERR.

2. Customization for special specification and requirement is available.
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KOWARY

M Electrical Specification & Part Numbers Reference #lt{&BISE&%E (mm)

K4T

HREEAREREER

1000VDC
g'aF'; 400VDC (200VAC) Part Number gjaF'; 630VDC (220VAC) Part Number ﬁlaF‘; (250VAC) Part Number
D L d D L d D L d
0.010 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2G103** ****** 0.0010 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2J102*x**xx**x 0.0010 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A1Q2*x***x**x
0.012 | 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2G123******** 0.0012 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 [K4T2J122%*x*wxwxx 0.0012 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T3A122x*xx*xwxx
0.015 | 52 | 12.0| 0.6 | K4T2G153******** 0.0015 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 [KA4T2J152%*x*wxwxx 0.0015 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T3A152 ****xxxx
0.018 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2G183******* 0.0018 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2J182*x**xx**x 0.0018 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A182****xxrxx
0.022 | 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2G223** ***** 0.0022 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 |K4T2J222*x**xx**x 0.0022 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A222%x***xx*x
0.027 | 52 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT2G273******** 0.0027 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 [K4T2J272%*x*wxwxx 0.0027 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T3A272x**x*xxx
0.033 | 52 | 12.0| 0.6 | KAT2G333******** 0.0033 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 [KA4T2J332%*x*wxwx* 0.0033 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A332*x***x**x
0.039 | 52 | 145 | 0.6 | K4T2G393******** 0.0039 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 |K4T2J392*x**xx**x 0.0039 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A3Q2*x**xx*x
0.047 | 6.5 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT2G473****x*** 0.0047 | 5.2 [ 12.0 | 0.6 [K4T2J472%xx*wxwxx 0.0047 | 5.2 | 14.5 | 0.6 | K4T3A472x*xxwxmxx
0.056 | 6.5 | 145 | 0.6 | KAT2G563******** 0.0056 | 5.2 | 12.0 | 0.6 [K4T2J562********* 0.0056 | 5.2 | 14.5 | 0.6 | K4T3A5E2*********
0.068 | 6.5 | 145 | 0.6 | K4T2GE83******* 0.0068 | 6.0 | 12.0 | 0.6 | K4T2J682********x 0.0068 | 5.2 | 14.5| 0.6 | KAT3AG82*********
0.082 | 7.0 | 145 | 0.8 | K4T2G823******** 0.0082 | 6.0 | 12.0 | 0.8 |K4T2J822***xx**x 0.0082 | 6.0 | 14.5| 0.6 | KAT3A822* ***x**x
0.10 7.5 [ 145 | 0.8 | K4T2G 104 x**x*x 0.010 | 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J1Q3****x*xx* 0.010 | 6.0 | 20.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A1Q3***xxwxwx
0.12 8.0 | 14.5 | 0.8 | K4T2G124* ****** 0.012 | 6.0 | 14.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J123**x**xx** 0.012 | 6.0 | 20.0 | 0.6 | K4T3A123***x**x*
0.15 7.0 120.0 | 0.6 | KAT2G154* 0.015 | 6.5 | 14.5| 0.6 | K4T2J153* = 0.015 | 6.5 | 20.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A153***+*xxsx
0.18 7.0 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G 184 x**x*x 0.018 | 7.0 | 14.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J183****x*xx* 0.018 | 6.5 | 20.0 | 0.6 | KAT3A183***xxwxwx
0.22 7.5 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G224*******x 0.022 | 7.5 | 145 | 0.8 | K4T2J223********* 0.022 | 7.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A223******x*x
0.27 8.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G274******** 0.027 | 8.0 | 14.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J273**x***x** 0.027 | 7.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A273***x*xx*
0.33 9.0 |1 20.0 | 0.8 | KAT2G334* 0.033 | 7.0 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J333**x**xx** 0.033 | 6.5 | 27.5| 0.6 | K4AT3A333***xxwxwx
0.39 9.5 [20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G394* x**x*x 0.039 | 7.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J393****x**x* 0.039 | 6.5 | 27.5| 0.6 | K4T3A3Q93******x*x
0.47 8.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T2G474* > 0.047 | 7.5 [ 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J473**x**xx** 0.047 | 7.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT3A473***+*xxsx
0.56 9.0 | 27.5| 0.8 | K4AT2G564* ****** 0.056 | 8.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J563********* 0.056 | 7.5 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT3ASE3*********
0.68 [10.0 | 27.5| 0.8 | K4T2GE84******** 0.068 | 8.5 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2JG83********* 0.068 | 8.0 | 27.5| 0.8 | KAT3ABB3******x*x
0.82 [10.5|27.5| 0.8 | K4T2G824******** 0.082 | 9.0 | 20.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J823********* 0.082 | 8.5 | 27.5| 0.8 | K4AT3A823******x*x
1.0 10.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G105* ****** 0.10 8.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | KAT2J104***xx**x* 0.10 9.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T3A1Q4r*xx*wx*
1.2 11.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G 125 *****x 0.12 8.5 [27.5| 0.8 | K4T2J124*x**xwxxx 0.12 9.5 [ 27.5| 0.8 | KAT3A124x*xwxxwxx
1.5 12.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G 155 *****x 0.15 9.0 [27.5| 0.6 | K4T2J154*x**x*xx* 0.15 9.5 [33.0 | 0.8 | KATZA154**x*xxwx*
1.8 13.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G185* ****** 0.18 [ 10.0 | 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J184****xx**x 0.18 | 10.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | KAT3A184***xrkwxx
2.2 14.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2G225* ****** 0.22 [ 10.5|27.5| 0.8 | K4T2J224***xx**x 0.22 | 11.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A224**xxxwx>
27 16.0 | 33.0 | 1.0 | K4T2G275* *****x 0.27 [ 11.5 [ 27.5 | 0.8 | K4T2J274**x*wxwxx 0.27 [12.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A274x*xxwxxxx
3.3 17.5 | 33.0 | 1.0 | K4T2G335* *****x 0.33 [ 11.0 [ 33.0 | 0.8 [ K4T2J334**x*wxwx* 0.33 [ 13.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A334x**xxwwxx
0.39 [ 12.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J394***xx**x 0.39 [ 14.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 [ K4T3A394xx*wxrwxx
0.47 [ 12.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 [ K4T2J474**xxwxwxx 0.47 [ 15.0 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T3A474x*xxwxrex
0.56 [ 13.5 [ 33.0 | 0.8 [KA4T2J564*********
0.68 | 14.5 | 33.0 | 0.8 | K4T2J684*********
0.82 [ 16.0 | 33.0 | 1.0 | K4T2J824*x**xx**x
1.0 17.5 | 33.0 | 1.0 | K4T2J1Q5*********

FiE o 1. meemkeee 2 Capacitance tolerance code, Pitch, Lead form and packaging code, Lead type, Lead length, Internal code.

! RS RIRE | SIEMIIE | SIZINTAIRRAEE , SI%EE, SIGKE , NERmES.

2. Customization for special specification and requirement is available.
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